

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**

Circular No.: 232 / 2022 Date : 09th DEC., 2022



SUB: NATIONAL LEVEL DRAWING COMPETITION

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

"It is the worst of times but it is also the best of times because we still have a chance." A chance to give back to nature, a chance to free mother earth from Global warming.

Let's express our feelings for nature and take action to make this earth beautiful again by creating awareness and participating in our fun and impactful competition through Drawing. The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters is organizing a **National Level Drawing Competition** on the theme of **Climate action** in **collaboration with UNICEF**.

The Climate Change provides a platform to take action and increase access and practice of protection of the Planet to achieve Sustainable Development Goal 13: Climate Change for All.

Name of the Event	:	National Level Drawing Competition
Date and Time	:	18 December 2022 at 02:00 PM - 04:00 PM (IST)
Theme	:	Climate Change
Mode	:	Through Zoom - Online
You will Need	:	White Paper (A4 size) and colours (Drawing must be unique and not be copied from the internet or websites. The copied drawing will be disqualified)
Who can participate	:	Group A - Cubs and Bulbuls; Group B - Scouts and Guides; Group C - Rovers, Rangers and Unit Leaders with BSG UID No. will be eligible to participate in the above-mentioned competition.

The details of the webinar are as follow:

Hashtag	:	#climatechangewithbsg #climatechangewithunicef #globalwarming #savetheplanet #gogreen - Share your action picture on Social networking sites by using the above Hashtag.
Recognition	:	A digital certificate of participation will be provided to all the participants by the National Headquarters. Winners will get Cash Award – First Prize - 3000/-; Second Prize 2000/-; Third Prize – 1000/-;
Registration Link	:	The interested and eligible participants are requested to register via this link :- https://forms.gle/oN5BBrkiFQ2YGKtd8
Last date of registration	:	15 December 2022.

All the State Associations are requested to inspire and motivate Cubs, Bulbuls, Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers, and Adult Leaders to participate in the above competition.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(ARUP SARKAR) DY. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (BOY PROGRAMME)₀s

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. The Director, DAV
- 7. Monica Maurya, Social and Behaviour Change Officer, UNICEF Office for Madhya Pradesh
- 8. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.